7.3.00

FORM PTO-1584

RECORD

07-31-2000

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

1-31-92

Tab settings →→▼

101417523

To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the at	stached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies):
ABB Network Control AB S-721 71 Vasteras Sweden Individual(s)	Name: ABB Network Partner AB Address: S-721 71 Vasteras Sweden Individual(s) Citizenship Association General Partnership Limited Partnership Corporation XX Other: Sweden Corporation If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic representative designation is attached: XX Yes \(\text{NO} \) No (Designations must be a separate document from Assignment) Additional name(s) & address(s) attached: \(\text{LYS YES } \) No
4. Application number(s) or registration number(s):	1
A. Trademark Application No.(s) B	Trademark Registration No.(s) 893,60 for COMBIFLEX
Additional Numbers attached? □ Yes XX No	
 Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: Name: Joseph F. Nicholson, Esq. Address: KENYON & KENYON One Broadway New York, New York 10004 	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 C.F.R. 3.41)
8/2000 ASCOTT 00000147 110600 893601 DO NOT U C:581 40.00 CH	SE THIS SPACE
Statement and signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information document.	n is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original
Jennifer C. Dross Name of Person Signing Signature	June 29, 2000 Date Total number of pages comprising cover sheet:
OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	
Do not detach this portion	
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:	
Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks Box Assignments Washington DC 20231	
Public burden reporting for this sample cover sheet is estimated to average about 30 minutes per document to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed and completing and reviewing the sample cover sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Office of information Systems, PK2-1000C, Washington D.C. 20231, and to the Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0605-0011), Washington, D.C. 20503	

1718

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0199

NOTARY PUBLIC



NOTORIAL DECLARATION concerning trademark COMBIFLEX.

I, the undersigned Birger Brännvall, Notary Public in Västerås, Sweden, do hereby certify that, ABB Relays AB, in the year 1995 was a corporation organized under the laws of the Kingdom of Sweden, that, the corporation was registered with the Swedish Patent and Registration Office under number 556168-6881, that, the company the 3rd of October 1995 transferred all activity, its property-including the immaterial rights as inventions, patents, utility models, trademarks and designs connected therewith, to ABB Network Control AB- a company duly organised and validly existing under swedish law-, that, by fusion the above mentioned ABB Relays AB was cancelled on the 11th of April 1996, and, likewise it is certified,

that, ABB Network Control AB changed its name on the 7th of November 1995 to ABB NETWORK PARTNER AB beeing the present name of the company under the registration number 556310-1178, with the Swedish Patent and Registration Office.

Wherefor I, the Notary have granted these presents under my signature and official Seal to serve and to avail when and where may require.

Done and passed in Västerås aforesaid this 27 th Day of May 1998. Ex Officio:

Birger Bronnvall

Notary Pyolic

of the city Yastera Sweden THE STERNS

Notary Public Birger Brannvall Box 50 S-721 04 VÄSTERÅS

Office: Sturegatan 11 S-721 04 VÄSTERÄS Telefon: +4621-83 12 03

Telefax: +46TIRADEMARK

REEL: 002111 FRAME: 0200

Attorney Ref.: 3800/163

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

Assignee

ABB Network Partner AB

Mark

COMBIFLEX

Reg. No.

893,601

Assistant Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive **BOX NO FEE** Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

<u>DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE</u>

SIR:

KENYON & KENYON, whose postal address is One Broadway, New York, New York 10004, is hereby designated domestic representative upon whom notices or process in proceedings affecting the above-identified registration may be served.

ABB Network Partner AB

Date: Västerås, June 26, 2000

Name: Sven Nilsson

Managing Director

NY01 292405 v 1